Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/09/1992

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Continental White Cap, Inc.	06/09/1992

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	White Cap, Inc.	
Street Address:	1140 W. 31st Street	
City:	Downers Grove	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60515	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4705183
Patent Number:	4796770
Patent Number:	4936474
Patent Number:	4967920
Patent Number:	4981230
Patent Number:	4989740
Patent Number:	5016769
Patent Number:	5027964
Patent Number:	5033633
Patent Number:	5035341
Patent Number:	5074424
Patent Number:	5119962
Patent Number:	5152412
Patent Number:	5190175

PATENT REEL: 018075 FRAME: 0466

500136883

Patent Number:	5289929
Patent Number:	5413234
Patent Number:	5426912
Patent Number:	5474194
Patent Number:	5566846
Patent Number:	5581978

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)541-4630

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-541-2000

Email: tcrodriguez@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph J. Richetti

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: BRYAN CAVE LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0195234
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph J. Richetti

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name from CWCI to WCI#page2.tif source=Change of Name from CWCI to WCI#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018075 FRAME: 0467

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CONTINENTAL WHITE CAP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONTINENTAL WHITE CAP, INC." TO "WHITE CAP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1992, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

7565858

950151689

0931051

8100

07-07-95 PATENT

REEL: 018075 FRAME: 0468

SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 09:00 AM 06/09/1992
921625026 - 931051

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CONTINENTAL WHITE CAP, INC.

PURSUANT TO SECTION 242 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned, John Scales and Henry S. Conston, President and Secretary, respectively, of Continental White Cap, Inc. (the "Corporation"), hereby certify

The name of the Corporation is:

Continental White Cap, Inc.

- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on January 28, 1982.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of Continental White Cap, Inc. is hereby amended to include a new Article I. as follows:
 - 1. The name of the Corporation is:

White Cap, Inc.

4. The Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by Unanimous Written Consents of the Board of Directors and Stockholders of the Corporation dated as of May λ^6 , 1992.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the 36 day of May, 1992 and the statements contained herein are affirmed by them as true under the penalties of perjury.

ATTEST:

as follows:

Henry St Conston

Secretary [Seal]

RECORDED: 08/09/2006

97533.1

John Scales President

ar)

00382.10[050892-15123 [1536]

PATENT REEL: 018075 FRAME: 0469